
V 5.3 

Changes to POAO fees and charges from 1st October 2024 
 
 

Description Current Charges 
Since 01/04/24 

New charges 
Implemented from 

01/10/24 

Products of Animal Origin – High Risk   

Documentary check  £35.00 £65.00 

ID & Physical Check - Consignments up to 6 tonnes £75.00 £130.00 

Additional tonnage between 7 to 46 tonnes £10.00 per tonne £15.00 per tonne 

Consignments over 46 tonnes a maximum charge of  £475.00 £730.00 

Sampling fee (additional analytical charges will apply) £157.00 £182.00 

Late Notification fee  £30.00 

Non-compliance fee £300.00 £360.00 

Products of Animal Origin – Medium Risk   

Documentary check  £22.00 £50.00 

ID & Physical check - Consignments up to 6 tonnes £75.00 £89.00 

Additional tonnage between 7 to 46 tonnes £10.00 per tonne £15.00 

Consignments over 46 tonnes a maximum charge of  £475.00 £689.00 

Sampling fee (additional analytical charges will apply) £157.00 £182.00 

Late Notification Fee  £30.00 

Non-compliance fee £300.00 £360.00 

Products of Animal Origin – Low Risk   

Surveillance check £8.00 £10.00 

 
 


